Melville Owen

Name of Person Signing

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101726865 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Iron Horse Vineyards 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) a CA limited partnership, Barry H. Sterling, Name: Iron Horse Vineyards Audrey M. Sterling and Forrest R. Tancer, Internal 17 all U.S. citizens and general partners Address: Individual(s) Association . 9786 Ross Station Road Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_Zip: 95472 City:Sebastopol State: CA Corporation-State Other Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes 12 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership California Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No Execution Date: 4/30/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,007,175; 1,956,307 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🍱 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_65.00 Internal Address: 19th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 455 Market Street Street Address:\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 94105 City:San Francisco State:  $CA_{-}$ DO NOTUSE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail d cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Iron Horse Vineyards, a California limited partnership, Barry H. Sterling, Audrey M. Sterling and Forrest R. Tancer, all individual United States citizens and General Partners (Assignors), located at 9786 Ross Station Road, Sebastopol, California 95472, owns the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LD	2,007,175	October 8, 1996
BRUT L.D.	1,956,307	February 13, 1996

Whereas, Iron Horse Vineyards, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of California, composed of IHV, Ltd., a California corporation, and Forrest R. Tancer, an individual U.S. citizen, General Partners (Assignee), located at 9786 Ross Station Road, Sebastopol, California 95472, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof.

Date 4/3./01

IRON HORSE VINEYARDS

Name: Forces + is

Title:

S:\Iclients\IRON\Assgn1a.Reg.frm-TM0005.wpd

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0677